

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6596/2007

VISHNU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V.D. Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole respondent has appeared through counsel.

Counter Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks from  
today.

List the matter on 3rd April, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar